
RESOLUTION#  gr:=ot  i?

WHEREAS,  the Torrance  County  Commission  in regular session on Wednesday, May 9, 2001
did  propose  to authorize  a budget increase  in the FY 2000-01 Budget, and

WHEREAS,  budget  increases  require authorization from the Department of  Finance and
Administration,  and

WHEREAS,  we request  authorization  for  the following  budget  increase:

Expenditure

424-10-600

692-10-272

418-18-221

418-18-265

418-18-272

418-18-600

Revenue

424-1000

692-1000

418-1780

GO Bond/Judicial  Complex

2001 Domestic  Violence  Grant

Printing  &  Publishing

Outreach  Worker

Professional  Services

CO/Equipment

GO Bond  Proceeds

2001 Domestic  Violence  Grant

RPHCA  Grant

Amount

$3,050,000.00

$2,000.00

$ 900.00

$ 800.00

$5,800.00

$17,500.00

Amount

$3,050,000.00

$2,000.00

$25,000.00

NOW  THEREFORE,  it is respectfully  requested  that  the above  budget  incrcase  in the 2000-01  FY

budget  is approved  by the Department  of  Finance  and Administration.

DONE  at Estancia,  New  Mexico,  Torrance  County  this  9'h of  May  2001.

TORRANCE  COUNTY  COMMISSION

Bill  R. Williams
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