

**RESOLUTION** #\_ 2001-19

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission in regular session on Wednesday, May 9, 2001 did propose to authorize a budget increase in the FY 2000-01 Budget, and

WHEREAS, budget increases require authorization from the Department of Finance and Administration, and

WHEREAS, we request authorization for the following budget increase:

Expenditure		Amount
424-10-600	GO Bond/Judicial Complex	\$3,050,000.00
692-10-272	2001 Domestic Violence Grant	\$2,000.00
418-18-221	Printing & Publishing	\$ 900.00
418-18-265	Outreach Worker	\$ 800.00
418-18-272	Professional Services	\$5,800.00
418-18-600	CO/Equipment	\$17,500.00
Revenue		Amount
424-1000	GO Bond Proceeds	\$3,050,000.00
692-1000	2001 Domestic Violence Grant	\$2,000.00
418-1780	RPHCA Grant	\$25,000.00

**NOW THEREFORE,** it is respectfully requested that the above budget increase in the 2000-01 FY budget is approved by the Department of Finance and Administration.

**DONE** at Estancia, New Mexico, Torrance County this 9<sup>th</sup> of May 2001.

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION Direction Direction Direction Bill R. Williams Free Rayner Rodger Rayner County Clerk DFA Approval